[Dept ID

|Description

000000
005000
008000
100001
100002
100003
100004
100005
100006
100007
100008
100009
100011
100012
100100
105002
105005
108001
110001
110002
110003
110004
110005
110006
110008
110009
110011
115000
115006
115007
118002
120001
120002
120003
120004
120005
120006
120014
120015
120017
120018
120019

HB Nondepartmental
GC Nondepartmental
GCRL Nondepartmental
Office of the President
Office of the President Emerit
Assistant to the President
Dir of Intercollegiate Athleti
Office of the Provost
Vice Provost for Research
VP for Finance & Administratio
VP for Student Affairs
Vice President For Advancement
Airplane Operations
Prof Emeritus Polymer Science
Black History Month
Registration Fees GC
GC Vice President
GCRL Administration
Office Of Internal Audit
Office of the Controller
Office Of Contracts & Grants A
Business Services
Central Ticket Office
Office of Budget and Tax Compl
Bank Service
Provision For Bad Debts
Accounts Payable 1 Travel
GC Administration and Finance
GC Financial Operations
GC Equipment And Furnishings
GCRL Business Office
Office Of Affirmative Action
Institutional Research Members
Office of General Counsel
Staff Council
Athletic Compliance
University Riessicil
Department Of Human Resources
Legal Fees
University Forms
Audit Fees & Tort Liability
Stationery And Forms
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150023
155001
155002
155003
155004
155005
155008
155015
158001
158003
158004
158005
158006
158008
158011
158015
160001
160003
160004
160005
160006
160007
160008
160009
160011
160012
165008
170001
170002
170003
170004
170005
180001
185001
190001
190003
190004
190005
190006
190007
190008
190009
195005
195008
200001
200002

Athletic Grounds

GC Physical Plant 0&M Admin
GC Physical Plant Other

GC Physical Plant 0&M Custodia
GC Physical Plant O&M Building
GC Physical Plant O&M Grounds
GC Utilities

GC Security

GCRL Physical Plant Admin
GCRL Custodial Services

GCRL Building Maintenance
GCRL Grounds Maintenance
GCRL Boat Operations

GCRL Utilities

GCRL Motor Pool

GCRL Security

Committee On Services And Reso
Dean Of Students

Dean Of Student Services
Student Spirit Fund

Student Development Fund
Minority Student Development
Student Government

Student Annual

Southern Miss Activities Counc
Associate VP for Auxiliaries

GC Student Gov't Association
Office of Disability Accomodat
USM Student Counseling Svcs
Career Services

Student Academic Enhancement P
Institute for Disability Study
Financial Aid

GC Financial Aid
Commencement

Office Of The Univ Registrar
Diplomas

Office Of Admissions

Office Of First Yr Experience
Preview

Recruiting Publications
Enroliment Management
Student Services Gulf Coast
Office of Admissions Gulf Coas
University Research

Sponsored Programs Admin.
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200003
200004
200005
200007
200008
200009
200010
200011
200012

Mississippi Sea Grant Consorti
Mississipi Polymer Science Ins
Southern Quarterly

CREATES

Area Health Education Ctr
Sports Spectator Security Mgmt
Sustainable Health Outreach
National Food Service Mgmt
Ctr for Log8p2Dic,Trade,Tras
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300033
300201
300202
300400
300402
305000
305026
310001
310010
310011
310012
310014
310015
310020
310022
310023
310024
310025
310300
310400
310402
310403
310500
310501
315000
315001
320001
320010
320011
320012

Student Media Center

Center For Oral History & Cult
Center for Black Studies

Media Studies Program

Speech Language Audiology Clin
GC College of Arts & Letters

GC Mass Comm & Journalism
Deans Office Business
Accountancy & Info. Systems
Economics Finance & Int'l Busi
Management & Marketing
Fashion Merchandising

Business Career Services

School of Accountancy

Dept of Mgt & Intl Bus

Dept. of Casino, Hosp. & Tour
Dept of Mkt & Fashion Merchand
Dept of Fin, Real Est & Bus La
External Relations CBA
Computer Curriculum Business
Faculty Curriculum & Inst CBA
CBA 1 Computer Labs
Undergraduate Academic Service
Graduate Academic Services CBA
GC College of Business

Econ Dev Executive Masters
Deans Office Ed & Psych
Technology Education

Curric, Instruct & Special Ed
Education Leadership &
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330014
330015
330016
330017
330018
330019
330020
330021
330400
340001
340010
340011
340012
340015
340020
340021
340022
345011
350001
350010
350011
350012
350013
350014
350015
350016
350017
350018
350019
350020

Opera Theatre

Choir

Orchestra

Theatre

Dance

Jazz

Marching Band

CoAL Public Relations & Market
Museum of Art

Deans Office Nursing

School of Nursing

Nursing GC

Nursing 1 Meridian

CRNA

Dpt Sys Ldrshp & HIth Outcomes
Dpt of Advanced Practice

Dpt of Collab Nursing Care
College of Nursing Gulf Coast
Deans Office Science & Technol
Biological Sciences

Workplace Learning & Perform
Engineering Technology

School of Mathematical Science
Chemistry & Biochemistry
School of Computing
Geography & Geology
Mathematics

Scientific Computing

Medical Laboratory Science
Physics &
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360030
360200
360400
360401
360403
360404
365000
365013
370001
370002
370003
370004
380001
380003
380011
380013
380015
380021
380500
390001
390010
390500
400001
410001
410010
410011
415000
415002
418000
501001
510400
510410
515000
700000
800000
800001

Nutrition & Food Systems

Cntr for Applied Res. & Eval.
Driver Training Safety Center
Child Development Center
Human Performance Laboratories
Univ Clinic for Family Therapy
GC College of Health

GC Social Work

College of Marine Science
Marine Science

Ctr for Ocean & Atmos Modeling
Coastal Sciences

International Education

Ctr for International Educatio
Prof Dev & Educ OutreachrAdmin
Economic & Workforce Develop.
English Language Institute

Prof Dev & Educ Outreachn Oper
Int'l Student & Scholar Serv.
Deans Office Honors College
Honors College

Concerts and Lectures

Graduate School

University Librarian

University Libraries

McCain Library And Archives
USM 1 Gulf Coast Library

GC Library Testing Svc

GCRL Gunter Library

MS Virtual Community College
Student Success Center
Interdisciplinary Studies

GC Dean

Agency Funds

Scholarships

Fee Waivers
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920007
920008
920009
920010
920011
920012
920013
920016
920017
920020
920024
920026
920027
920028
920030
920031
920032
920033
920034
920035
920036
920037
920038
920039
920040
920041
920042
920043
920044
920045
920046
920047
920048
920049
920050
930002
931000
938000
938001
950001
950002
950003
950004
950005
950006
950007

Hickman Hall

Hillcrest Dormitory

Jones Hall

Mississippi Hall

Pulley Hall

Wilber Hall

Pinehaven Apartments
Vann Hall

Roberts Hall

Resident Hall Association
Student Housing System Adminis
Oseola McCarty Male Hall
Oseola McCarty Female Hall
North AC

South AC

Conference Housing

Office of Staff & Stud Develop
The Village 1 Debt Service
Village A

Village B

Village C

Village D

Village E

Village F

Village G

Village H

Village J

Village K

Village L

Cedarbrook Apartments
Century Park 1 Debt Service
Century Park 1

Century Park 2

Century Park 3

Century Park 4

Bookstore Supply Division
Contracted Bookstore
GCRL Bookstore

MEC Gift Shop

Greek Life Operating Account
Alpha Phi Alpha

Kappa Sigma

Pi Kappa Alpha

Sigma Alpha Epsilon

Kappa Alpha

Alpha Tau Omega
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950008
950009
950010
950011
950012
950013
950014
950015
950016
960001
960002
960003
960004
960005
960006
960008
960009
960010
960011
960012
960013
960014
960015
960016
960017
960018
960021
960023
960024
960026
960027
960028
960033
960035
960036
965004
990001
990004
990005
990006
990010
990011
990013
990014
990015
990016

Sigma Nu

Sigma Phi Epsilon

Sigma Chi

Phi Kappa Tau

Delta Tau Delta

Pi Kappa Phi

Frat Housing Assessment Progra
Fraternity Housing Operations
College of Business Honors Hou
University Union and Hub
Office of Community Serv Learn
Student Activities

USM Vending Services

Health Services Center

Leisure Services

Natatorium

Intramural Sports & Sports Clu
Payne Center Operation

Payne Center Sales & Marketing
Recreation Sports

Fitness Program

Wellness

Image Center

University Technology Services
Post Office

Photo Services

Cook Library Photocopy
Machine Shop

Animal Facility

Power Plant

Service Station

Storeroom

Auditorium Maintenance
Parking Garage Services

Thad Cochran Center

Gulf Park Vending
Administration Athletics

Event Management Athletics
Eagle Athletic Fund

Athletic Facilities

Athletic Training

Athletic Strength/Conditioning
Marketing for Athletics
Athletic Equipment

Sports Information

Sports Broadcasting for Athlet
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990017
990018
990021
990022
990023

Sports Video

Stadium Video Scoreboard
Ticket Office

Athletic Special Events
Athletic FoundaOffice



