Dept ID	Description
000000	HB Nondepartmental
005000	GC Nondepartmental
008000	GCRL Nondepartmental
100001	Office of the President
100002	Office of the President Emerit
100003	Assistant to the President
100004	Dir of Intercollegiate Athleti
100005	Office of the Provost
100006	Vice Provost for Research
100007	VP for Finance & Administratio
100008	VP for Student Affairs
100009	Vice President For Advancement
100011	Airplane Operations
100012	Prof Emeritus Polymer Science
100100	Black History Month
105002	Registration Fees GC
105005	GC Vice President
108001	GCRL Administration
110001	Office Of Internal Audit
110002	Office of the Controller
110003	Office Of Contracts & Grants A
110004	Business Services
110005	Central Ticket Office
110006	Office of Budget and Tax Compl
110008	Bank Service
110009	Provision For Bad Debts
110011	Accounts Payable Travel
115000	GC Administration and Finance
115006	GC Financial Operations
115007	GC Equipment And Furnishings
118002	GCRL Business Office
120001	Office Of Affirmative Action
120002	Institutional Research Members
120003	Office of General Counsel
120004	Staff Council
120005	Athletic Compliance
120006	University Resortil
120014	Department Of Human Resources
120015	Legal Fees
120017	University Forms
120018	Audit Fees & Tort Liability
120019	Stationery And Forms

Dept ID	Description
150023	Athletic Grounds
155001	GC Physical Plant O&M Admin
155002	GC Physical Plant Other
155003	GC Physical Plant O&M Custodia
155004	GC Physical Plant O&M Building
155005	GC Physical Plant O&M Grounds
155008	GC Utilities
155015	GC Security
158001	GCRL Physical Plant Admin
158003	GCRL Custodial Services
158004	GCRL Building Maintenance
158005	GCRL Grounds Maintenance
158006	GCRL Boat Operations
158008	GCRL Utilities
158011	GCRL Motor Pool
158015	GCRL Security
160001	Committee On Services And Reso
160003	Dean Of Students
160004	Dean Of Student Services
160005	Student Spirit Fund
160006	Student Development Fund
160007	Minority Student Development
160008	Student Government
160009	Student Annual
160011	Southern Miss Activities Counc
160012	Associate VP for Auxiliaries
165008	GC Student Gov't Association
170001	Office of Disability Accomodat
170002	USM Student Counseling Svcs
170003	Career Services
170004	Student Academic Enhancement P
170005	Institute for Disability Study
180001	Financial Aid
185001	GC Financial Aid
190001	Commencement
190003	Office Of The Univ Registrar
190004	Diplomas
190005	Office Of Admissions
190006	Office Of First Yr Experience
190007	Preview
190008	Recruiting Publications
190009	Enrollment Management
195005	Student Services Gulf Coast
195008	Office of Admissions Gulf Coas
200001	University Research
200002	Sponsored Programs Admin.

Dept ID	Description
200003	Mississippi Sea Grant Consorti
200004	Mississipi Polymer Science Ins
200005	Southern Quarterly
200007	CREATES
200008	Area Health Education Ctr
200009	Sports Spectator Security Mgmt
200010	Sustainable Health Outreach
200011	National Food Service Mgmt
200012	Ctr for Log8p2Dic,Trade,Tras

Dept ID	Description	
300033	Student Media Center	•
300201	Center For Oral History & Cult	
300202	Center for Black Studies	
300400	Media Studies Program	
300402	Speech Language Audiology Clin	
305000	GC College of Arts & Letters	
305026	GC Mass Comm & Journalism	
310001	Deans Office Business	
310010	Accountancy & Info. Systems	
310011	Economics Finance & Int'l Busi	
310012	Management & Marketing	
310014	Fashion Merchandising	
310015	Business Career Services	
310020	School of Accountancy	
310022	Dept of Mgt & Intl Bus	
310023	Dept. of Casino, Hosp. & Tour	
310024	Dept of Mkt & Fashion Merchand	
310025	Dept of Fin, Real Est & Bus La	
310300	External Relations CBA	
310400	Computer Curriculum Business	
310402	Faculty Curriculum & Inst CBA	
310403	CBA Computer Labs	
310500	Undergraduate Academic Service	
310501	Graduate Academic Services CBA	
315000	GC College of Business	
315001	Econ Dev Executive Masters	
320001	Deans Office Ed & Psych	
320010	Technology Education	
320011	Curric, Instruct & Special Ed	
320012	Education Leadership & Executive Acc	84333XXXIODE:00Bu

Dept ID	Description
330014	Opera Theatre
330014	Choir
	Orchestra
	Theatre
	Dance
	Jazz
	Marching Band CoAL Public Relations & Market
330021	
	Museum of Art
	Deans Office Nursing
	School of Nursing
	Nursing GC
	Nursing Meridian
340015	CRNA
	Dpt 'Sys 'Ldrshp '& 'HIth 'Outcomes
	Dpt of Advanced Practice
	Dpt of Collab Nursing Care
	College of Nursing Gulf Coast
	Deans Office Science & Technol
	Biological Sciences
350011	Workplace Learning & Perform
	Engineering Technology
	School of Mathematical Science
	Chemistry & Biochemistry
	School of Computing
350016	Geography & Geology
350017	Mathematics
	Scientific Computing
	Medical Laboratory Science
350020	Physics & 海海海 的Oof \$aba也究在fdurta jon0003對479/TT41Tf0.226102D(of)Tj/TT31Tf0.83250TDQ003對/TT41Tf0.22610

D	In
Dept ID	Description
360030	Nutrition & Food Systems
360200	Cntr for Applied Res. & Eval.
360400	Driver Training Safety Center
360401	Child Development Center
360403	Human Performance Laboratories
360404	Univ Clinic for Family Therapy
365000	GC College of Health
365013	GC Social Work
370001	College of Marine Science
370002	Marine Science
370003	Ctr for Ocean & Atmos Modeling
370004	Coastal Sciences
380001	International Education
380003	Ctr for International Educatio
380011	Prof Dev & Educ Outreach Admin
380013	Economic & Workforce Develop.
380015	English Language Institute
380021	Prof Dev & Educ Outreach Oper
380500	Int'l Student & Scholar Serv.
390001	Deans Office Honors College
390010	Honors College
390500	Concerts and Lectures
400001	Graduate School
410001	University Librarian
410010	University Libraries
410011	McCain Library And Archives
415000	USM Gulf Coast Library
415002	GC Library Testing Svc
418000	GCRL Gunter Library
501001	MS Virtual Community College
510400	Student Success Center
510410	Interdisciplinary Studies
515000	GCDean
700000	Agency Funds
800000	Scholarships
800001	Fee WailuibnsaryLibrary
	-

Dept ID	Description
920007	Hickman Hall
920008	Hillcrest Dormitory
920009	Jones Hall
920010	Mississippi Hall
920011	Pulley Hall
920012	Wilber Hall
920013	Pinehaven Apartments
920016	Vann Hall
920017	Roberts Hall
920020	Resident Hall Association
920024	Student Housing System Adminis
920026	Oseola McCarty Male Hall
920027	Oseola McCarty Female Hall
920028	North AC
920030	South AC
920031	Conference Housing
920032	Office of Staff & Stud Develop
920033	The Village Debt Service
920034	Village A
920035	Village B
920036	Village C
920037	Village D
920038	Village E
920039	Village F
920040	Village G
920041	Village H
920042	Village J
920043	Village K
920044	Village L
920045	Cedarbrook Apartments
920046	Century Park Debt Service
920047	Century Park 1
920048	Century Park 2
920049	Century Park 3
920050	Century Park 4
930002	Bookstore Supply Division
931000	Contracted Bookstore
938000	GCRL Bookstore
938001	MEC Gift Shop
950001	Greek Life Operating Account
950002	Alpha Phi Alpha
950003	Kappa Sigma
950004	Pi Kappa Alpha
950005	Sigma Alpha Epsilon
950006	Kappa Alpha
950007	Alpha Tau Omega

Dept ID	Description
950008	Sigma Nu
950009	Sigma Phi Epsilon
950010	Sigma Chi
950011	Phi Kappa Tau
950012	Delta Tau Delta
950013	Pi Kappa Phi
950014	Frat Housing Assessment Progra
950015	Fraternity Housing Operations
950016	College of Business Honors Hou
960001	University Union and Hub
960002	Office of Community Serv Learn
960003	Student Activities
960004	USM Vending Services
960005	Health Services Center
960006	Leisure Services
960008	Natatorium
960009	Intramural Sports & Sports Clu
960010	Payne Center Operation
960011	Payne Center Sales & Marketing
960012	Recreation Sports
960013	Fitness Program
960014	Wellness
960015	Image Center
960016	University Technology Services
960017	Post Office
960018	Photo Services
960021	Cook Library Photocopy
960023	Machine Shop
960024	Animal Facility
960026	Power Plant
960027	
960028	
960033	Auditorium Maintenance
960035	Parking Garage Services
960036	Thad Cochran Center
965004	Gulf Park Vending
990001	Administration Athletics
990004	Event Management Athletics
990005	Eagle Athletic Fund
990006	Athletic Facilities
990010	Athletic Training
990011	Athletic Strength/Conditioning
990013	Marketing for Athletics
990014	Athletic Equipment
990015	Sports Information
990016	Sports Broadcasting for Athlet

Dept ID	Description
990017	Sports Video
990018	Stadium Video Scoreboard
990021	Ticket Office
990022	Athletic Special Events
990023	Athletic FoundaOffice